ADC08031/ADC08032/ADC08034/ADC08038
8-Bit High-Speed Serial I/O A/D Converters with
Multiplexer Options, Voltage Reference, and Track/Hold
Function
General Description
The ADC08031/ADC08032/ADC08034/ADC08038 are 8-bit
successive approximation A/D converters with serial I/O and
configurable input multiplexers with up to 8 channels. The

n Total unadjusted error: ±1⁄2 LSB and ±1LSB
n No missing codes over temperature
Ordering Information
Industrial (−40˚C ≤ TA ≤ +85˚C) Package
ADC08031CIN* N08E
ADC08038CIN* N20A
ADC08031CIWM,
ADC08032CIWM, M14B
ADC08034CIWM
ADC08038CIWM M20B
*Not recomended for new designs.
COPS™ microcontrollers and MICROWIRE™ are trademarks of National Semiconductor Corporation.
June 2000
A